RESOLUTION—NO. 6.

REVISED STATUTES.

JOINT RESOLUTION to furnish Appanoose county with ten copies of revised statutes.

Resolved, (the senate concurring), That the secretary of state is hereby authorized to furnish the commissioners of Appanoose county with ten copies of the Revised Statutes of the State of Iowa, for the use of said county.

Approved, January 24, 1848.

RESOLUTION—NO. 7.

COMMON SCHOOLS.

JOINT RESOLUTION relative to common schools.

Resolved, (the senate concurring,) That the committee of the two houses on schools, be instructed to hold joint meetings and agree on [90] some system of common schools, before any system is acted upon by either house.

Approved, January 24, 1848.

RESOLUTION—NO. 8.

REVISED STATUTES.

JOINT RESOLUTION to furnish Poweshiek county with fifteen copies of revised statutes.

Resolved, (the senate concurring,) That the secretary of state be authorized and required to furnish the commissioner's clerk of Powesheik county with fifteen copies of the statutes of Iowa, for the use of said county, as soon as the same is organized.

Approved, January 24, 1848.

RESOLUTION-NO. 9.

BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY.

JOINT RESOLUTION relative to books in the library.

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa,

Each judge of supreme court to take twenty volumes of law books from the library—when to be returned. That each of the judges of the supreme court be authorized to take from the state library not more than twenty volumes of law books to use in the supreme court of the respective districts; provided, that they shall be returned to the library by the first day of each term of the supreme court held at Iowa City, and by the first day of each session of the general assembly.

Approved, January 24, 1848.